



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13853/2024 and CM APPL.57999/2024

SAHARA INDIA TV NETWORK & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Mr. Ayush
Choudhary, Mr. Devanshu Yadav,
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advs.

versus

SHIV KUMAR TIWARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shanti Prakash, Mr. Shiv Kumar
Tiwari, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 05.05.2026 for completion of pleadings.
2. List before Court on 13.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/uk